Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area (LBLNRA) Advisory Board Meeting October 19, 2022

Purpose: To welcome the Advisory Board to LBLNRA and engage on Forest Service business.

Desired Outcomes:

- To introduce LBLNRA Advisory Board members and Forest Service staff.
- To provide the intent for the LBLNRA Advisory Board and set meeting ground rules.
- To establish new LBLNRA Advisory Board By-laws.
- To provide an overview of the LBLNRA Forest Service Unit
- To discuss the Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 accomplishments, and to provide an overview of the FY2023 high-level project plan.

9:00 a.m.	Welcome and Intent	Region 8 Deputy Regional Forester Rick Lint
9:15 a.m.	Introductions	Tina Blancett (Facilitator)
10:15 a.m.	Ethics Review	Andrew Tobin, Deputy Director, Office of Ethics
10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m.	Ground Rules	Tina Blancett (Facilitator)
11:00 a.m.	Set By-laws	Tina Blancett (Facilitator)
12:00 p.m.	Working Lunch	Continue By-laws Development/Network
1:00 p.m.	Unit Overview	LBLNRA Area Supervisor Leisa Cook
1:15 p.m.	FY2022 Accomplishments	LBLNRA Staff Officers
1:45 p.m.	Break	
2:00 p.m.	FY2023 Project Plans	LBLNRA Staff Officers
3:00 p.m.	Public Forum	Tina Blancett (Facilitator)
3:45 p.m.	Next Steps	LBLNRA Area Supervisor Leisa Cook
3:50 p.m.	Closing Statement	Region 8 Deputy Regional Forester Rick Lint
4:00 p.m.	Adjourn	Tina Blancett (Facilitator) *Jeanne Thomas (2 nd Facilitator)*